153ATTOCK PETROLEUM LIMITED

	 As explained in note 4.18, the Company recognises revenue for sale of petroleum products
when control is transferred to customer i.e when product is delivered to customer at his/
her premises or directly uplifted by customer from terminal and receipt acknowledgement
is obtained. As the transportation of product coincides with actual delivery of product, sale
of product and transportation is considered single performance obligation. Accordingly,
transportation expenses amounting to Rs 528,383 thousand previously netted off from sales
have now been reclassified as cost of goods sold.

3.1.3	 The following table presents the transitional impact of that adoption of IFRS 9 have on the
opening statement of financial position of the Company as of July 1, 2018:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Carrying
amount as
reported
under IAS

39

Impact of IFRS 9
Total

impact of
IFRS 9

Carrying
amount as
reported

under IFRS 9

Reclassification
and

re-measurement
due to IFRS 9

Loss
allowance

Rupees (‘000)

Current assets

  Trade debts - gross  16,536,765  -   -   -   16,536,765

  Loss allowance  (61,189)  -   (24,912)  (24,912)  (86,101)

 16,475,576  -   (24,912)  (24,912)  16,450,664

  Advances, deposits, prepayments
  and other receivables  3,325,491  -   -   -   3,325,491

  Loss allowance  (28,528)  -   (510,452)  (510,452)  (538,980)

 3,296,963  -   (510,452)  (510,452)  2,786,511

Non current liability

  Deferred tax liability  (240,496)  155,256  -   155,256  (85,240)

Impact on net assets  19,532,043  155,256  (535,364)  (380,108)  19,151,935

Capital and reserves

Fair value gain on available-for-sale
investments  492  (492)  -   (492)  -

Unappropriated profit  17,338,188  155,748  (535,364)  (379,616)  16,958,572

Impact on net assets  17,338,680  155,256  (535,364)  (380,108)  16,958,572

Originally
presented

Impact of
IFRS 15

Other re-
classifications Restated

Rupees (‘000)

Gross Revenue  216,359,813  528,383  -   216,888,196

Sales tax and other government levies  (39,015,376)  -   (656,083)  (39,671,459)

Net revenue  177,344,437  528,383  (656,083)  177,216,737

Cost of sales  (167,601,143)  (528,383)  656,083  (167,473,443)

Gross profit  9,743,294 - -  9,743,294

3.1.4	 The following table summarizes impact of adoption of IFRS 15 on statement of profit or loss
for the year ended June 30, 2018:

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

154 ANNUAL REPORT 2019

3.1.5	 IFRIC 22 clarifies the determination of the date of transaction for the exchange rate to be
used on initial recognition of a related asset, expense or income where an entity pays or
receives consideration in advance for foreign currency-denominated contracts. For a single
payment or receipt, the date of the transaction should be the date on which the entity initially